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RKI Explloraﬁtlon & Production Magnetic North: 7.55° OLVERINE 500 150" FNL /1700 FWL |-
DIRECTIONAL ] NN
Project: Eddy County (NM83E) Magnetic Field £ 4 SecionLine =
Site: Sec 36-T22S-R28E Strength: 48451.5snT 0 Tie on1o GYRG
Well: Pinnacle State 36-32H Dip Angle: 60.17° * First MWD Surves =T L]
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 D te: 2013/08/20 : Y AR
Design: 09-09-13 ate. . : : - KOP - 10/100
Model: IGRF2010 T o s N
: -500 - "1 £ ] EOC-HoldtoT
WELL DETAILS: Pinnacle State 36-32H .
Ground Level: 0.0 ' -1000
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude : :
0.0 0.0 493416.90 630544.90 32°21'22.114 N 104°2' 39.965 W
SHL: 150" FNL / 1700' FWL
BHL: 330' FSL/1715' FWL ) - =-1500 =
£
SECTION DETAILS 8 .
2 -2000 1
Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W DLeg TFace VSec Target = i
1 7680.0 1.20114.99 7678.0 -50.5 329 0.00 0.00 519 * ]
2 7840.5 1.20114.99 78384 -51.9 36.0 0.00 0.00 535 £
3 8742.2 90.68177.93 8406.0 -631.1 67.7 10.00 62.93 633.5 S -2500
4 12915.9 90.69177.93 8356.0-4801.8 218.2 0.00 18.624806.8 PS 36-32H PBHL Z -
”_.:':'_’ :
PROJECT TARGET DETAILS (MAP CO-ORDINATES) 3 3000
Name TVD  +N/-8 +E/W  Northing  Easting  Shape @ - BHL
PS 36-32H PBHL 8356.0 -4801.8 218.2 488615.70 630776.10 Point : 330" FSL/1715' FWL
R . 3500 5 [ A S Y
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: -4000 L
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| | ] 8406.0 8742.2 EOC - Hold to TD - 4500 T < ;
T on o GYRO 8356.0 12915.9  TD at12915.9 - profto TO |-t RN
: T - | Sl 330' FSL -
=7500 - P — - . »;lw”
E» ywe 5000 i 1 i [
=~ S e SNERY Section Line
DL 7 - B IR I Tt o1 t.] -
27750 AERERREN
s‘ = T N LI
e 7 -1000 -500 0 500 1000 150¢
;_8000 \ o ' \ West(-)/East(+) (1000 ft/in)
o - ; - - 7 RIS IO T R ot
g:'_; \ - —+ i :I "~~~ Proj to TD=;
> - Ny e T _EOC - Hold to TD Ul
L 8250 ———1— i\ N i e .
= Y T N
2 \\ : SEEEEEE LT
. 8500—— i R ' : , ' SRR
S T | Drilling Target 10' Up/ 10' Down | _PS 36-32H PBHL
T 7 T T T T 71 | T T T 1 | T 177 | TT T T [T 17 T T TT T T T T T T

0 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4000 4250 * 4500 4750

» P . - : oo Nawbimal Candinm Al 4777 ANO IENN &liw). |



RKI Exploration & Production

Eddy County (NM83E)
Sec 36-T22S-R28E
Pinnacle State 36-32H

Wellbore #1

Survey: MWD Surveys

Standard Survey Report

21 September, 2013




Wolverine Directional,

Survey Report

LLC

Audlt Notes

Version:

100.0 12,895.0 MWD Surveys (Wellbore #1) MWD MWD - Standard
Eirst.GYRO Surveys

200.0 0.2

300.0 0.5

400.0 0.8

500.0 1.0

600.0 1.1

700.0 1.1 :

800.0 ) ) ) 1.0 . A .

900.0 1.40 264.49 899.9 0.8 -11.3 -1.3 0.31 0.31 -0.48
1,000.0 1.77 265.40 999.9 0.5 -14.1 1.2 0.37 0.37 0.91
1,100.0 2.16 266.46 1,099.8 0.3 -17.5 -1.1 0.39 0.39 1.06
1,200.0 2.21 268.21 1,199.7 0.1 -21.3 -1.1 0.08 0.05 1.75
1,300.0 2.07 273.32 1,299.7 0.2 -25.1 1.3 0.24 -0.14 5.11
1,400.0 1.89 279.67 1,399.6 0.5 -28.5 -1.8 0.28 -0.18 6.35
1,500.0 1.67 288.43 1,499.6 1.3 -31.5 2.7 0.35 -0.22 8.76
1,600.0 1.40 286.72 1,599.5 2.1 -34.1 3.6 0.27 -0.27 -1.71
1,700.0 1.20 291.20 1,699.5 2.8 -36.2 -4.5 0.22 -0.20 4.48
1,800.0 1.07 308.84 1,799.5 3.8 -37.9 55 0.37 -0.13 17.64
1,900.0 0.94 321.20 1,899.5 5.0 -39.1 -6.8 0.25 -0.13 12.36
2,000.0 0.89 90.65 1,999.5 56 -38.9 7.4 1.65 -0.05 129.45
2,100.0 272 102.54 2,099.4 5.1 -35.8 6.7 1.86 1.83 11.89
2,200.0 3.36 92.66 2,199.3 4.5 -30.5 -5.8 0.82 0.64 -9.88
2,300.0 3.30 95.63 2,299.1 4.0 -24.8 -5.2 0.18 -0.06 2.97
2,400.0 2.83 104.29 2,399.0 3.1 -19.5 -4.0 0.66 -0.47 8.66
2,500.0 2.64 106.80 2,498.8 1.9 -14.9 2.5 0.22 -0.19 2.51
2,600.0 2.46 106.25 2,598.7 0.6 -10.6 1.1 0.18 -0.18 -0.55
2,700.0 1.84 104.64 2,698.7 0.4 7.0 0.1 0.62 -0.62 -1.61
2,800.0 1.44 108.27 2,798.6 -1.2 43 1.0 041 -0.40 3.63
2,900.0 1.23 108.02 2,898.6 -1.9 -2.1 1.8 0.21 -0.21 -0.25
3,000.0 1.06 109.77 2,998.6 -26 0.2 2.6 0.17 -0.17 1.75
3,100.0 0.98 107.05 3,098.6 -3.1 1.5 3.2 0.09 -0.08 272
3,200.0 0.89 104.40 3,198.6 -3.6 3.1 37 0.10 -0.09 -2.65
3,300.0 0.73 105.64 3,298.5 -3.9 45 41 0.16 -0.16 1.24
3,400.0 0.56 108.08 3,398.5 -4.3 5.5 45 0.17 -0.17 2.44
3,500.0 0.44 98.95 3,498.5 -4.5 8.4 48 0.14 -0.12 -8.13
3,600.0 0.35 104.75 3,598.5 46 71 4.9 0.10 -0.09 5.80
3,700.0 0.22 120.59 3,698.5 -4.8 7.5 5.1 0.15 -0.13 15.84
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Wolverine Directional, LLC
Survey Report

"~ {'Local Co-ordinate Refere
~ {TVD Referenc
' { MD Reference
; North Referen
Survey Calculatlo Metho

3,800.0 0.18 123.47 3,798.5 -5.0 78 5.3 0.04 -0.04 2.88

3,900.0 0.16 14517 3,898.5 -5.2 8.0 55 0.07 -0.02 21.70
4.000.0 0.07 129.51 3,998.5 -5.3 8.1 5.7 0.09 -0.09 -15.66
4.100.0 0.20 204.79 4,098.5 -5.5 8.1 5.9 0.19 0.13 75.28
4.200.0 0.18 211.78 4,198.5 -5.8 8.0 6.2 0.03 -0.02 6.99
4,300.0 0.26 218.72 4,298.5 -6.1 7.7 6.5 0.08 0.08 6.94
4,400.0 0.32 193.26 4,398.5 -6.6 7.5 6.9 0.14 0.06 -25.46
4,500.0 0.41 192.58 4,498.5 -7.2 7.4 7.5 0.09 0.09 -0.68
4,600.0 0.36 186.76 4,.598.5 7.9 7.3 8.2 0.06 -0.05 -5.82
" 4,700.0 0.20 117.91 4,698.5 -8.3 7.4 8.6 0.34 -0.16 -68.85
4,800.0 0.27 113.89 4,798.5 -8.4 7.8 8.8 0.07 0.07 -4.02
4,900.0 0.23 129.83 4,898.5 -8.7 8.1 9.0 - 0.08 -0.04 15.94
5,000.0 0.46 - 126.01 4,998.5 9.0 8.6 9.4 0.23 0.23 -3.82
5,100.0 0.43 123.25 5,098.5 -9.5 9.2 9.9 0.04 -0.03 -2.76
5,200.0 0.45 124.21 5,198.5 9.9 9.9 10.3 0.02 0.02 0.96
5,300.0 0.42 136.82 5,298.5 -10.4 10.5 10.8 0.10 -0.03 12.61
5,400.0 0.48 141.86 5,398.5 -11.0 11.0 1.5 0.07 0.06 5.04
5,500.0 0.45 160.24 5,498.5 -11.7 11.4 12.2 0.15 -0.03 18.38
5,600.0 0.48 163.69 5,598.5 -12.4 11.6 13.0 0.04 0.03 3.45
5,700.0 0.53 165.45 5,698.5 -13.3 ] 11.8 13.8 0.05 0.05 1.76
5,800.0 0.79 166.22 5,798.5 -14.4 12.1 14.9 0.26 0.26 0.77
5,800.0 - 0.84 164.55 5,898.5 -15.8 12.5 16.3 0.06 0.05 -1.67
6,000.0 0.88 165.81 5,998.5 -17.2 12.9 17.8 0.04 0.04 1.26
6,100.0 0.85 167.88 6,098.5 -18.7 13.2 19.3 0.04 -0.03 2.07
6,200.0 0.88 165.86 6,198.4 -20.2 13.6 20.8 0.04 0.03 -2.02
6,300.0 0.95 166.01 6,298.4 -21.7 13.9 22.3 0.07 0.07 0.15
6,400.0 0.94 148.87 6,398.4 -23.2 14.6 23.9 0.28 -0.01 -17.14
6,500.0 1.09 139.79 6,498.4 -24.7 15.6 25.3 0.22 0.15 -9.08
6,600.0 1.06 149.07 6,598.4 -26.2 16.7 26.9 0.18 -0.03 9.28
6,700.0 0.98 157.28 6,698.4 -27.8 17.5 285 0.17 -0.08 8.21
6,800.0 1.39 152.97 6,798.4 -29.6 18.4 30.4 0.42 0.41 -4.31
6,800.0 1.55 157.67 6,898.3 -32.0 19.5 32.8 0.20 0.16 4.70
7,000.0 2.19 138.02 6,998.3 -34.6 21.2 35.6 0.90 0.64 -19.65
7,100.0 2.41 136.51 7,098.2 -37.6 24.0 38.6 0.23 0.22 -1.51
7,200.0 1.33 160.39 7,198.1 -40.2 25.8 413 1.31 -1.08 23.88
7,300.0 1.71 152.08 7,298.1 426 26.9 43.8 0.44 0.38 -8.31
7.400.0 1.73 154.48 7,398.1 453 28.2 46.5 0.07 0.02 2.40
7,500.0 1.49 140.84 7,498.0 -47.7 297 . 49.0 0.45 024 - 1384
7,600.0 140 13145 7,598.0 495 31.5 50.9 0.26 -0.09 -9.69
1.20 114.99 7,678.0 -50.5 33.0 51.9 0.52 -0.25 -20.20

7,761.0 . 66.30 . -50. 34.4 52.1 -72.58
7,793.0 . 57.10 . -50.4 34.8 51.9 -0.63 -28.75
7.824.0 . 54.30 . -50.1 35.2 51.7 0.32 -9.03
7,856.0 0.90 132.70 -50.2 35.5 51.7 0.31 245.00
7,887.0 3.50 157.50 7 884 9 -51.2 36.1 52.8 8.39 80.00
7,919.0 6.60 164.20 7.916.8 -53.9 36.9 55.5 9.69 20.94
7,950.0 10.10 167.20 7,947.5 -58.3 38.0 59.9 11.29 9.68
7,982.0 14.10 169.40 7,978.7 -64.8 39.4 66.6 12.50 6.88
8,013.0 17.50 170.90 8,008.6 -73.1 40.8 74.9 10.97 4.84
8,045.0 20.50 173.30 8,038.8 -83.5 42.2 85.3 9.38 7.50
10.00 6.13

8,076.0 23 60 175.20 8,067.5 -95 0 43 4 96.9
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Wolverine Directional, LLC
Survey Report

: 'RKI Explorahon & Produchon : ' HiLocal Co-ordmate Reference , .,WéllfPih_hael(éfS‘tg 36-32I-{ h
:Wélvjb.or,e: -
Design:
%
Measured
g Depth;
8,108.0 . X . . .
8,139.0 28.90 178.60 8,123.9 -123.1 44.8 125.0 7.09
8,171.0 31.70 179.10 8,151.5 -139.2 45.1 1411 8.79
8,202.0 34.70 179.10 8,177.5 -156.2 454 158.1 9.68
8,234.0 38.40 180.20 8,203.2 -175.3 45.5 177.2 11.74
8,265.0 41.50 181.20 8,226.9 -195.2 452 197.0 10.21
8,297.0 44.90 180.90 8,250.3 -217.1 44.8 218.9 10.64
8,328.0 49.00 180.70 8,271.4 -239.7 44.5 241.5 13.23
8,360.0 54.00 180.70 8,291.3 -264.7 44.2 266.5 15.63
8,391.0 58.00 180.20 8,308.7 -290.4 44.0 292.1 12.97
8,423.0 61.60 178.80 8,324.8 -318.1 443 319.8 11.87
8,454.0 64.40 177.20 8,338.8 -345.7 45.2 347.4 10.14
8,486.0 67.30 176.10 8,351.9 -374.8 46.9 376.6 9.59
8,518.0 70.10 175.80 8,363.5 -404.6 49.0 406.4 8.79
8,549.0 72.60 176.10 8,373.5 -433.9 51.1 435.7 8.12
8,581.0 75.00 175.40 8,382.4 -464.5 53.4 466.5 7.79
8,612.0 77.10 175.60 8,389.9 -494.5 55.7 496.5 6.80
8,644.0 79.80 174.50 8,396.3 -525.7 58.5 527.8 9.08
8,675.0 82.30 174.90 8,401.1 -556.2 61.3 558.4 8.16
8,707.0 85.60 175.60 8,404.5 -587.9 63.9 590.2 10.54 10 31 2 19
8,770.0 88.20 177.50 8,407.9 -650.7 67.7 . 653.1 5.11 4.13 3.02
8,802.0 88.10 177.20 8,408.9 -682.7 69.2 685.1 0.99 -0.31 -0.94
8,833.0 88.30 176.80 8,409.9 -713.6 70.8 716.1 1.44 0.65 -1.29
8,865.0 88.50 176.70 8,410.8 -745.5 72.6 748.1 0.70 0.63 -0.31
8,896.0 89.60 176.50 8411.3 -776.5 74.5 779.1 3.61 3.55 -0.65
8,991.0 90.30 175.80 8,411.4 -871.3 80.8 874.0 1.04 0.74 -0.74
9,085.0 91.00 175.60 8,410.3 -965.0 87.9 968.0 0.77 ©0.74 -0.21
9,180.0 91.60 174.90 8,408.1 -1,059.6 95.7 1,062.9 0.97 0.63 -0.74
9,275.0 91.70 176.80 8,405.4 -1,154.4 102.6 1,157.8 2.00 0.11 2.00
9,369.0 92.40 176.70 8,402.0 -1,248.1 107.9 1,251.8 0.75 0.74 -0.11
9,463.0 90.70 176.80 8,399.5 -1,342.0 113.3 1,345.7 1.81 -1.81 0.1
9,558.0 89.90 178.40 8,399.0 -1,436.9 117.2 1,440.7 1.88 -0.84 1.68
9,652.0 90.60 178.10 8,398.6 -1,530.8 120.1 1,534.7 0.81 0.74 -0.32
9,747.0 91.00 178.10 8,397.3 -1,625.8 123.3 1,629.7 0.42 0.42 0.00
9,841.0 91.60 177.40 8,395.1 -1,719.7 127.0 1,723.7 0.98 0.64 -0.74
9,936.0 91.70 178.90 8,392.4 -1,814.6 130.0 1,818.6 1.58 0.11 1.58
10,031.0 92.90 178.80 8,388.6 -1,909.5 131.9 1,913.5 1.27 1.26 -0.11
10,125.0 92.30 178.40 8,384.3 -2,003.3 134.2 2,007.4 0.77 -0.64 -0.43
10,220.0 87.60 178.90 8,384.4 -2,098.3 136.5 2,102.3 4.98 -4.95 0.53
10,314.0 87.40 178.20 8,388.5 -2,192.2 138.8 2,196.2 0.77 -0.21 -0.74
10,409.0 87.30 177.90 8,392.9 -2,287.0 142.1 2,291.1 0.33 -0.11 -0.32
10,503.0 89.30 178.80 8,395.7 -2,380.9 144.8 2,385.0 2.33 2.13 0.96
10,598.0 390.90 179.30 8,395.5 -2,475.9 146.3 2,480.0 1.76 1.68 0.53
10,692.0 91.00 178.60 8,394.0 -2,569.9 148.1 2,574.0 0.75 0.11 -0.74
10,787.0 92.70 178.10 8,390.9 -2,664.8 150.8 2,668.9 1.87 1.79 -0.53
10,882.0 91.70 178.60 8,387.2 -2,759.7 153.5 2,763.8 1.18 -1.05 0.53
10,976.0 92.70 178.40 8,383.6 -2,853.6 156.0 2,857.7 1.08 1.06 -0.21
11,071.0 88.20 178.80 8,382.9 -2,948.5 158.3 2,952.7 4.76 -4.74 0.42
11,166.0 88.50 178.40 8,385.6 -3,043.5 160.6 3,047.6 0.53 0.32 -0.42
11,260.0 90.30 178.40 8,386.6 -3,137.4 163.3 3,141.6 1.91 1.91 ' 0.00
11,355.0 90.60 177.50 8,385.9 -3,232.3 166.7 3,236.6 1.00 0.32 -0.95
11,450.0 90.30 178.80 8,385.1 -3,327.3 169.7 3,331.6 1.40 -0.32 1.37
11,544.0 91.00 178.40 8,384.0 -3,421.3 172.0 3,425.5 0.86 0.74 -0.43
11,639.0 91.60 177.70 8,381.9 -3,516.2 175.2 3,620.5 0.97 0.63 -0.74
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Wolverine Directional, LLC
Survey Report

: MD Reference:
“{North Reference: " -

o

-3,610.0

11.733.0 8.378.4

11,828.0 8,375.0 -3,704.8 184.1 3,709.4 2.09 -1.37 1.58
11,922.0 8,373.0 -3,798.8 187.1 3,803.3 0.44 -0.43 -0.11
12,017.0 8,368.9 -3,893.6 191.3 3,898.2 3.44 3.16 -1.37
12,112.0 8,362.2 -3,088.2 195.4 3,983.0 1.47 0.00 1.47
12,206.0 8,356.8 -4,082.1 197.7 4,086.8 1.77 -1.49 0.96
12,301.0 8,353.6 -4,177.0 199.6 4,181.7 1.47 -1.37 -0.53
12,395.0 8,352.7 -4,271.0 201.3 4,275.7 1.76 -1.60 0.74
12,489.0 8,354.3 -4,364.9 202.8 4,369.6 1.756 -1.70 -0.43
12,584.0 8,356.6 -4,450.9 204.4 4,464.6 0.97 0.95 0.21
12,679.0 8,356.8 -4,554.9 205.7 4,559.5 1.59 1.58 0.21
12,773.0 8,354.4 4,653.4 1.81 1.81 0.00

4,727.3 2.25 1.89 -1.22

8,350.6

0.4 First GYRO Survey
330  Last GYRO Survey

-50.7 33.9  First MWD Survey
) -4,722.7 208.4  Last MWD Survey
12,895.0 8,347.5 -4,770.6 209.7 Projto TD
Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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JOB NO.:{ 5082013 Report Time:| 2400 1of 14
Company: | RKI Exploration & Production API JOB #]30-015-41587
/&R IOLVERINE LOCATION: Efidy County, NM WORK ORDER# .
A @ERE@W@MM, RIG NAME:| Silver Oak #9 FIELD:|Bone Springs
STATE:|New Mexico Township:|22s
COUNTY: | Eddy SECT\RANGE: |35 | 282
WELL NAME:| Pinnacle State 36-32H
From Sunday, September 08, 2013 at 0000 to Sunday, September 08, 2013 at 2400
DRILLING SUMMARY Drilling Parameters
Start Depth 0.00|Rotary Hours 0.00|WOB 0(Pick UP 0|Slack Off 0 SPM
End Depth 0.00|Circulating Hours| 0.00(RAB 0{SPP OJFlowRate 0-0 0
Total Drilled: 0.00[Avg. Total ROP: NA Mud Data
Total Rotary Drilled: 0.00|Avg. Rotary ROP: NA|Type PV|{ 0 [SOLID 0
Total Drilled Sliding: 0.00|Avg. Slide ROP: NAJWeight 0 GAS 0 YP 0 |BHT° 0
slide Hours: 0.00|Percent Rotary: NAlViscosity 0 SAND| 0 |PH| 0 |FlowTs® 0
Below Rotary Hrs. 0.00|Percent Slide: NA[Chlorides| 0o fwL | o 0il % 0
PERSONNEL CASING BHA
Lead Directional : Brad Stephens Size Lb/ft Set Depth |N/A
Second Directional : Justin Wood - 325/8 534.15 48606
MWD Operatort Jaysun Bedard 9 5/8 40 4019
MWD Operator2 Charlie Mcdouglal 4 2 8799
Directional Company: Wolverine
Geologist: Signature:
Company Man: Phillip Hughes Daily Cost $20,900.00
incl. In: | 0 I Azm. In: l 0 [ Incl. Out: ] 0 Azm. Out: 0 |Cummulative Cost: $20,900.00
GENERAL COMMENT
vate |30 &0 Twows [ St | s, | Aciety
8-Sep-13 00:00 | 24:00 | 24.00 7762 | 7762 |Standby Standby

WinSERVE Il Daily Report License: NP1244

Daily Report for JOB#: 9082013 - Page 1of 1




JOB NO.:| 9082013 Report Time:| 2400 | 20f 14
Company:| RKI Exploration & Production API JOB #|30-015-41587
. o OL\VERINE LOCATION: Efidy County, NM WORK ORDER# .
K Y DTRECTIONAL RIG NAME:| Silver Oak #9 FIELD:| Bone Springs
‘ o S STATE:|New Mexico Township:|22s
COUNTY:|Eddy SECT\RANGE: |36 | 28E
WELL NAME: | Pinnacle State 36-32H
From Monday, September 09, 2013 at 0000 to Monday, September 09, 2013 at 2400
DRILLING SUMMARY Drilling Parameters
Start Depth 0.00|Rotary Hours 0.00|WOB 0|Pick UP 0|Slack Off 0 SPM
End Depth 0.00|Circulating Hours| 0.25|RAB 0|SPP O|FlowRate| 0-320 110
Total Drilled: 0.00]|Avg. Total ROP: ‘NA Mud Data
Total Rotary Drilled: 0.00|Avg. Rotary ROP: NAlType PV 0 |[SOLID 0
Total Driiled Sliding: 0.00|Avg. Slide ROP: NA|Weight 0 GAS 0 YP 0 (BHT® 0
Slide Hours: 0.00|Percent Rotary: NA]Viscosity 0 SAND| 0 PH| o |FlowTe® 0
Below Rotary Hrs. 9.25(|Percent Slide: NA|Chlorides 0 HWL 0 Oil % 0
PERSONNEL CASING BHA
Lead Directional : Brad Stephens Size Lb/ft Set Depth ?.ﬂg,#AL}“AS'}i"C?fZ%“fé&/ L'é‘l’_%: Zl\s/ltg'c,
Second Directional : Justin Wood 20 34 80 NM Flex, Cross Over, 8 Stands Push
133/8 54.5 466 Pipe, 22 Stands HWT, Jars, 5 Joints
MWD Operator1 Jaysun Bedard 9 5/8 40 4019 HWT,
MWD Operator2 Charlie Mcdougal z = 873
Directional Company: Wolverine
Geologist: Signature:
Company Man: Phillip Hughes Daily Cost $1 4,450.00
Incl. In: I 0 I Azm. In: I 0 | Incl. Out: I 1.2 | Azm.Out: | 114.9 [Cummulative Cost: $35,350.00
GENERAL COMMENT
rt| End ar En Activi
9-Sep-13 00:00 | 14:45 | 14.75 7762 7762 |Standby Standby
9-Sep-13 14:45(15:00] 0.25 7762 7762 |Other Other - P/U Mir,NMDC,UBHO, Install Float,
Scribe/Orient Directional Tools
9-Sep-13 15:00 [ 15:15 0.25 7762 7762 |Other Other - Install Muleshoe Sleeve & Orient Same
9-Sep-13 15:15| 15:30| 0.25 7762 7762 |Other Other - Install MWD Tool
9-Sep-13 15:30 | 16:15} 0.75 7762 7762 |Other Other - P/U Flex & Kelly, C/O Kelly Sub
9-Sep-13 16:15| 16:30 0.25 7762 7762 |Circulating Circulating - Surface Test MWD, 110 spm, 211/234 psi
9-Sep-13 16:30 [ 16:45| 0.25 7762 7762 |Other Other - M/U Bit
9-Sep-13 16:45 | 18:00 1.25 7762 7762 |TIH TIH - F/Surface - 7481
9-Sep-13 18:00 | 24:00| 6.00 7762 7762 |Logging Logging F/ 7481-7762
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JOB NO.:| 9082013 Report Time:| 2400 | 3of 14
Company:| RKI Exploration & Production APl JOB #|30-015-41587
v OLVERINE LOCATION: Efidy County, NM WORK ORDER# .
! l@ﬂiﬁ?@@?’ﬂ@ﬂ’]ﬂlfl« RIG NAME: | Silver Oak #9 FIELD:| Bone Springs
STATE: | New Mexico Township:|22s
COUNTY: | Eddy SECT\RANGE:|36 | 28E
WELL NAME:| Pinnacle State 36-32H
From Tuesday, September 10, 2013 at 0000 to Tuesday, September 10, 2013 at 2400
DRILLING SUMMARY Drilling Parameters
Start Depth 7762.00|Rotary Hours 7.50|WOB 19|Pick UP 1701Slack Off 152 SPM
End Depth 8161.00|Circulating Hours| 0.50|RAB 157|SPP 1710]FlowRate| 320-498 110
Total Drilled: 399.00|Avg. Total ROP: | 24.18 Mud Data
Total Rotary Drilled: 177.00|Avg. Rotary ROP:| 23.60]Type |Brine Water PV 1 |SOLID 4.5
Total Drilled Sliding: 222.00|Avg. Slide ROP: | 24.67|Weight |- 8.85 |GAS 0 YP| 0 |BHT® 122
Slide Hours: 9.00|Percent Rotary: 44.36|Viscosity 30 SAND| 05 |PH | 10 Flow T° 90
Below Rotary Hrs. 24.00|Percent Slide: 55.64|Chlorides | 49000 IWL 0 Qil % 0
PERSONNEL ‘ CASING BHA
Lead Directional : Brad Stephens Size Lb/ft Set Depth ?_';Q,’;L}'\g“lfc'f?z%“ﬂé%E;bg: ﬁmsﬂtgc‘
Second Directional : Justin Wood 20 34 80 NM Flex, Cross Over, 8 Stands Push
1338 545 466 Pipe, 22 Stands HWT, Jars, 5 Joints
MWD Operator1 Jaysun Bedard 95/8 40 4019 HWT,
MWD Operator2 Charlie Mcdougal
Directional Company: Wolverine
Geologist: Signature:
Company Man: Phillip Hughes Daily Cost $12,750.00
Incl. In: I 1.2 | Azm. In: I 114.9 [ Incl. Out: | 23.6 | Azm.Out: | 175.2 |Cummulative Cost: $48,100.00
GENERAL COMMENT
n
ome [ £ T | S [ e | 2ot
10-Sep-13 [ 00:00 | 04:00 | 4.00 7762 .| 7762 [Logging Logging F/ 7481 - 7762
10-Sep-13 04:00 | 05:30 1.50 7762 7783 |Drilling Drilling - (WOB:15;GPM :498;RPM:30)
10-Sep-13 05:30 | 05:45 0.25 7783 7783  |Survey & Conn. | Survey & Conn.@7730_Inc 1.1°_Azm 88.8°
10-Sep-13 05:45| 07:00 1.25 7783 7814 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:15;GPM :498;RPM:30)
10-Sep-13 07:00 | 07:15 0.25 7814 7814  [Survey & Conn. [Survey & Conn.@7761_Inc .9°_Azm 66.3°
10-Sep-13 07:15| 07:30 0.25 7814 7818 |Drilling Drilling - (WOB:15;GPM :498;RPM:30)
10-Sep-13 07:30 | 07:45 0.25 7818 7818 |Other Other - Change Out On Expro Standpipe Sensor
10-Sep-13 07:45 | 08:30 0.75 7818 7846 Drilling Drilling - (WOB:15;GPM :498;RPM:30)
10-Sep-13 | 08:30 | 09:00 [ o050 | 7846 | 7846 [39 . |Rig Service-Inhole
10-Sep-13 09:00 | 09:15 0.25 7846 7846  [Survey & Conn. |Survey & Conn.@7793_Inc .7°_Azm 57.1°
10-Sep-13 09:15 | 10:30 1.25 7846 7866 |Sliding Sliding - (WOB:13;GPM :498;TFO:178M)) Start Of Slide
(I-)Iﬁ?ging Up, Got Bit To Bend Buried & Slide Smoothed
10-Sep-13 10:30 | 10:45( 0.25 7866 7877 |Drilling Drilling - (WOB:14;GPM :498;RPM:30)
10-Sep-13 10:45( 11:00 0.25 7877 7877  {Survey & Conn. |Survey & Conn.@7824_Inc .8°_Azm 54.3°
10-Sep-13 11:00 | 11:45| 0.75 7877 7897 |Sliding Sliding - (WOB:13;GPM :498;TFO:178M))
10-Sep-13 11:45{ 12:15| * 0.50 7897 7909 |Drilling Drilling - (WOB:14;GPM :498;RPM:30)
10-Sep-13 12:15|12:30 | 0.25 7909 7909 ISurvey & Conn. |Survey & Conn.@7856_Inc .9°_Azm 132.7°
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End En ivi

Date ?::12 Time Hours DS;::L Dep(t’h Agg\é:y COMMENT
10-Sep-13 12:30 | 13:45] 1.25 7909 7929 |Sliding Sliding - (WOB:13;GPM :498;TFO:178M))
10-Sep-13 13:45 | 14:15 0.50 7929 7940 (Drilling Drilling - (WOB:14;GPM :498;RPM:30)
10-Sep-13 14:15|14:30| 0.25 7940 7940  |Survey & Conn. |Survey & Conn.@7887_Inc 3.5° Azm 157.5°
10-Sep-13 14:30 | 15:45| 1.25 7940 7965 |Sliding Sliding - (WOB:15;GPM :498;TFO:10R))
10-Sep-13 [ 15:45(16:15| 050 7965 7972 |Dritling Drilling - (WOB:19;GPM :322:RPM:20)
10-Sep-13 16:15( 16:30 | 0.25 7972 7972  [Survey & Conn. [Survey & Conn.@7919_Inc 6.6°_Azm 164.2°
10-Sep-13 16:30 | 17:30 1.00 7972 7994 [Sliding Sliding - (WOB:17;GPM :322;TFO:10R))
10-Sep-13 17:30 | 17:45| 0.25 7994 8002 |Drilling Drilling - (WOB:19;,GPM :322;RPM:25)
10-Sep-13 [ 17:45 | 18:00 0.25 8002 8002 |Survey & Conn. [Survey & Conn.@7950_Inc 10.1°_Azm 167.2°
10-Sep-13 18:00 | 18:45| 0.75 8002 8021 |Sliding Sliding - (WOB:17;GPM :322;TFO:10R)
10-Sep-13 18:45|19:15| 0.50 8021 8035 {Drilling Drilling - (WOB:19;GPM :322;RPM:25)
10-Sep-13 19:15( 19:30 | 0.25 8035 8035 [Survey & Conn. [Survey & Conn.@7982_Inc 14.1°_Azm 169.4°
